FORM PTO-1595	PRAMINGUIS - 14 No.	нициянняющяе 1 ( 1 ) рин с учубайна режум і еконованняющего пованняющего пованняюще	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 08/05) Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET	United States Patent and Trademan
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Pate  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nt and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or	the new address(es) below.
Silicon Valley Bank		2. Name and address of rea	ceiving party(les):
3003 Tasman Drive		La de la companya de	
Santa Clara, CA 95054			
		Name: Altura Medical, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Internal Address:	
Execution Date: 10/7/15		Street Address: 6440 Oak Canyon, Suite 200	
Assignment Merger		City: Irvine	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement		State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: USA :	Zip:92618
Other: RELEASE		Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	77 Y US.	This document is being file	ed together with a new application,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
12466044 12628131 12958367 129	958374 12958378		1
12958381 12958383 14498808 13			1
13964015 14213823 13237822 13	514046		
The state of the s			N
	Additional numbers att	Andread with the second of the	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 14
Name: UCC Direct		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 560.00	
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City; Albany		None required (governme	nt interest not affecting title)
State: NY Zip: 1220	95	8. Payment Information	1778h.50000000-4
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065			Numbers
Fax Number: <b>1-800-962-7049</b>		Expin	ation Date
Email Address: electrical banks		b. Deposit Account Number	Also and chies
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wollerskluwer.com		Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	<u> </u>	10	-8-15
Joseph N	Signature Boromar		Date
	Person Signing		umber of pages including cover , attachments, and documents:
Documents to be	recorded (including cover theet)		* ***

Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 036865 FRAME: 0590** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Altura Medical, INc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated 07/10/2013 and 12/1/2014 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 12/4/2014, Reel 34704, Frame 682, and Reel 34781 Frame 718

Dated: 10/7/2015

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: <u>(/ \√ ⟨ ⟨ ⟩ )</u> Name Mike Jordan ()

Title: Senior Operations Manager

PATENT REEL: 036865 FRAME: 0591

**RECORDED: 10/13/2015**